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Boys Under 12

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Aidan Shannon Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 821 6:24
2 Tiarnan Rowley Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 755 6:25
3 Sean Allen Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 690 6:29
4 Neil Culhane Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 741 6:35
5 Billy Power Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 722 6:39
6 Luke Walker Browning Kildare Newbridge A.C. Kildare 694 6:40
7 Padraic Spillane Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 681 6:41
8 Robert Wall Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 825 6:42
9 Ross Lyons Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 759 6:43
10 Charlie O'Connor Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 780 6:43
11 Tadhg McCauley Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 688 6:43
12 Patrick Farrell Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 750 6:43
13 James Russell Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 756 6:45
14 Cormac Byrne Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 826 6:48
15 Jack O'Neill Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 716 6:49
16 Hugh Hamilton Kildare Kildare A.C. Kildare 687 6:50
17 Myles Hewlitt Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 817 6:51
18 David Williams Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 714 6:52
19 Tomas Mullally Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 711 6:54
20 Darragh Flannelly Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 816 6:55
21 Ross Killalea Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 801 6:58
22 Darragh Kealy Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 732 6:59
23 Cian O'Callaghan Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 682 7:00
24 Alan Tobin Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 695 7:00
25 Thomas Richards Meath Dunboyne A.C. 760 7:00
26 Ben Wall Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 824 7:02
27 Tadhg Sheridan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 802 7:04
28 Charlie Mullins Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 729 7:05
29 Luke McKenna Wicklow Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 830 7:05
30 Tadgh Connolly Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 715 7:06
31 Ivan Bolger Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 717 7:06
32 Jack Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 788 7:07
33 Joe O'Brien Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 754 7:07
34 Peter Casey Kildare Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. Kildare 702 7:09
35 Ned Williams Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 685 7:09
36 Cian Sage Connolly Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 701 7:10
37 Adam Brady Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 803 7:10
38 Billy Coogan Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 726 7:12
39 Finnbar Kelly Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 818 7:12
40 Fionn Drummond Meath Ratoath A.C Meath 762 7:14
41 Finn Harris Wicklow Ashford A.C. Wicklow 829 7:14
41 Jack Aylmer Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 705 7:14
43 Adam Buggy Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 733 7:16
44 Naoise Gilmartin Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 723 7:16
45 Conan Lennon Meath Na Fianna Meath 764 7:17
46 Matthew Holland Kilkenny Gowran A.C. 728 7:17
47 Blake Kennedy Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 749 7:18
48 Eoin Shannon Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 822 7:18
49 Adam Smyth Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 758 7:19
50 Aaron Spaight Louth Blackrock A.C. (Louth) 739 7:19
51 Jack Archbold Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 684 7:20
52 Lorcan Dunne Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 698 7:21
53 Diarmuid Fagan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 804 7:22
54 Jamie Fewer Meath Ratoath A.C Meath 767 7:22
55 Cathal Monaghan Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 744 7:23
56 Jack O'Donnell Meath Trim A.C. Meath 765 7:23
57 Ola Amoo Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 699 7:24
58 Darragh Carpenter Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 713 7:25
59 Paul Delahunty Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 831 7:27
60 Ois¡N Cheshire Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 751 7:28
61 Fiach Hartigan Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 779 7:28
62 James McDonald Carlow Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 676 7:29
63 Luke Dunne Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 712 7:29
64 Noah Scully Kilkenny Gowran A.C. 724 7:29
65 Matthew McEntee Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 752 7:29
66 Kyle Witter Meath Ratoath A.C Meath 766 7:30
67 Michael Raggett Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 709 7:30



Leinster Cross Country 2015
Day 2 - Moyvalley - 25th October

Individual Results

Page 2 www.athleticsleinster.org

68 Cillian Dunne Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 727 7:30
69 Conor Kavanagh Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 708 7:32
70 Rory McLoughllin Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 691 7:32
71 Owen Lennon Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 819 7:33
72 Blake Kemmy Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 736 7:33
73 Dean Murtagh Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 692 7:35
74 Matthew Buggy Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 734 7:36
75 James Keenan Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 743 7:37
76 Noah Delaney Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 735 7:38
77 Ben Foley Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 778 7:38
78 Adam Dalton Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 686 7:38
79 Joe Darby Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 810 7:39
80 Sean McEvoy Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 753 7:39
81 Hugh Kelly Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 828 7:40
82 Sean Jeffery Kildare Le Chéile Kildare 704 7:41
83 Rory Hennessy Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 827 7:43
84 Matthew Farrell Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 683 7:43
85 Mick Carroll Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 707 7:44
86 Cathal Brady Meath Fr. Murphy Meath 768 7:44
87 Paddy Merrick Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 700 7:46
88 Harry Shine Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 706 7:47
89 Adrian Costello Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 793 7:48
90 SeáN Murphy Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 697 7:49
91 Lucas Lozano Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 807 7:49
92 Sam Cleary Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 742 7:50
93 Jack O'Reilly Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 693 7:52
94 Sam O'Reilly Meath St Andrew's Meath 771 7:54
95 Chase Scully Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 832 7:55
96 Cillian Thornton Meath Dunboyne A.C. 757 7:55
97 Paul Hillick Westmeath East Westmeath A.C. 800 7:56
98 Cathal Tyrrell Offaly Edenderry A.C. Offaly 787 7:56
99 Evan Farrelly Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 789 7:57

100 CóIl Ómuirí Meath Fr. Murphy Meath 770 7:58
101 Conor Whearty Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 737 7:59
102 James McCabe Meath Rathkenny Meath 769 8:01
103 Tadhg O'Neill Carlow Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 677 8:02
104 Ros Dermody Carlow Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 679 8:10
105 Sonny Drummond Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 811 8:13
106 Aedan Byrne Carlow Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 678 8:13
107 Cian Loy Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 740 8:17
108 Conleth Mullen Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 813 8:21
109 Tom Tracey Carlow Ardattin A.C. Carlow 680 8:24
110 Andrew Brady Meath Trim A.C. 772 8:27
111 Michael Jnr Walshe Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 808 8:33
112 Peter Charles Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 790 8:45
113 Eric Halton Meath Trim A.C. 776 8:47
114 Aaron Dowdall Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 814 9:25
115 Jmaes Browne St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 336 9:26
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Girls Under 12

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Hannah Breen Kildare Crookstown Millview Kildare 332 6:37
2 Fiona Dillon Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 887 6:38
3 Phoebe Bate Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 958 6:47
4 Eleanor Godden Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 872 6:54
5 Hannag Keogh Kilkenny Gowran AC Kilkenny 883 7:01
6 Aimee Doherty Meath Ratoath A.C. Meath 931 7:03
7 Ciara Smyth Meath Cushinstown A.C. Meath 921 7:04
8 Aoife McGouran Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 961 7:06
9 Danielle Griffin Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 877 7:08
10 Niamh Brady Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 917 7:08
11 Saoirse Allen Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 879 7:08
12 Caoimhe Carroll Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 871 7:14
13 Rachel Norman Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 926 7:14
14 Aoife McCormack Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 925 7:16
15 Claragh Keane Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 977 7:18
16 Grace Loughrey Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 959 7:19
17 Amy Geoghegan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 960 7:20
18 Aoife Byrne Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 835 7:21
19 Kayla Ryan Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 927 7:23
20 Nora Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 929 7:23
21 Seoighe English Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 895 7:23
22 Ellen Savage Wicklow Ashford A.C. Wicklow 989 7:24
23 Caer Ni Ghibne Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 909 7:27
24 Emma Manogue Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 881 7:28
25 Ella Molloy Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 839 7:29
26 Eleanor Foot Wicklow Bray Runners A.C. Wicklow 992 7:30
27 Leona Berry Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 986 7:33
28 Lily Cummins Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 907 7:33
29 Emma Shortall Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 874 7:34
30 Niamh English Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 974 7:34
31 Katie English Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 973 7:35
32 Therese Lawless Wexford The Macamores A. C. Wexford 985 7:36
33 Erin Foley Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 876 7:37
34 Orlaith Deegan Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 983 7:37
35 Niamh Sherlock Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 928 7:38
36 Maria O'Keeffe Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 882 7:38
37 Sadhbh Murphy Meath St. Andrew's A.C. Meath 933 7:39
38 Amelia Campbell Meath Ratoath A.C. Meath 930 7:40
39 Eimear Ryan Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 999 7:42
40 Sheila Doyle Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 836 7:43
41 Ava Geoghegan Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 863 7:44
42 Amy Lewis Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 855 7:44
43 Grace Fitzpatrick Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 910 7:45
44 Molly O'Dornan Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 870 7:45
45 Aine McCauley Meath Na Fianna A.C. 944 7:46
45 Meabh Gallagher Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 896 7:46
47 Ciara Murphy Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 988 7:46
48 Orla Byrne Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 981 7:46
49 Aleah Kelly Meath Dunboyne A.C. 937 7:48
50 Aoife O'Brien Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 964 7:49
51 Anna McCartan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 962 7:49
52 Lisa Conlon Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 914 7:50
53 Flora Doran Wexford Taghmon A.C. Wexford 984 7:51
54 Tara McGuire Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 884 7:52
55 Ava Shefflin Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. 889 7:52
56 Meghan Bates Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 963 7:53
57 Ciara Mullally Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 878 7:53
58 Raynah Byrne Wicklow Kilcoole A.C. Wicklow 1004 7:54
59 Eva Doyle Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 840 7:56
60 Megan Clarke Meath Tara A.C. Meath 934 7:56
61 Rachel Gregg Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 976 7:56
62 Shauna Slattery Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 956 7:57
63 Tara Fenlon Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. 888 7:58
64 Hannah Foot Wicklow Bray Runners A.C. Wicklow 991 7:59
65 Ciara Walshsubiran Meath Ratoath A.C. 951 8:02
66 Katie Taylor Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. 890 8:03
66 Eimear Doyle Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 908 8:03
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68 Lucy Eglington Meath Dunboyne A.C. 936 8:03
69 Aoife Byrne Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 875 8:04
70 Aoife Carter Wicklow Bray Runners A.C. Wicklow 994 8:06
71 Abby Byrne Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 837 8:07
72 Lara Prendergast Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 866 8:07
73 Grainne O'Sullivan Wicklow Bray Runners A.C. Wicklow 993 8:08
74 Hannah Kelly Wicklow Bray Runners A.C. Wicklow 995 8:09
75 Pia Hayes Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 861 8:10
76 Aoife Cullen Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 978 8:11
77 Ellie O' Mahony Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 979 8:12
78 Emily Murphy Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 865 8:12
79 Julie McLoughllin Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 918 8:12
80 Poppy Hackett Laois St. Michael's AC Laois 902 8:13
81 Nina Yung Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 868 8:13
82 Emily Cunningham Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 952 8:13
83 Jane Sinnott Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 980 8:15
84 Ella Lawless Wicklow Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 1009 8:15
85 Molly Keane Meath Ratoath A.C. 948 8:16
86 Georgia O'Connell Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1003 8:16
87 Lucy Smyth Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 920 8:17
88 Kate Griffin Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 924 8:17
89 Hollie Brennan Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 897 8:17
90 Ava Brady Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 913 8:17
91 Carla Kavanagh Wicklow Ashford A.C. Wicklow 990 8:18
92 Alanna Costello Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 968 8:19
93 Grace Maughan Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 853 8:19
94 Isobel O'Donovan Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 838 8:22
95 Ciara Moxom Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 862 8:23
96 Alice T Kirwan Wicklow Parnell A.C. Wicklow 1006 8:26
97 Erin Farrell Meath Na Fianna A.C. 942 8:27
98 Lucy Flynn Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 857 8:27
99 Isobel English Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 972 8:28

100 Roisin Carroll Carlow Ardattin A.C. Carlow 841 8:29
101 Aideen Reilly Meath Dunboyne A.C. 940 8:33
102 Aisling Byrne Carlow Ardattin A.C. Carlow 843 8:34
103 Isabelle Donnelly Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1001 8:36
104 Rhea Donnelly Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 747 8:36
105 Lucy Byrne Kildare North West Kildare Kildare 869 8:37
106 Kayleigh Keogh Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1002 8:37
107 Kelly Corbett Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 987 8:38
108 Gillian Reilly Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 856 8:38
109 Aoileann Hayes Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 854 8:41
110 Grace Farrell Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 864 8:42
111 Rachel Jones Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 997 8:43
112 Molly Dunne Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 953 8:45
113 Lucy Jones Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 996 8:47
114 Grace Lauhoff Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 851 8:48
115 Eireann Hoey Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 903 8:48
116 Libby Murphy Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 880 8:49
117 Aimee Byrne Wicklow Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 1008 8:50
118 Maebh O'Neill Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 998 8:53
119 Nina Martin Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 852 8:54
120 Judith Bell Louth St. Peter's A.C. Louth 919 8:56
121 Sarah Cleary Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 859 8:59
122 Caitlin Troy Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 867 9:04
123 Samantha McCarron Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 905 9:07
124 Rebecca McCarron Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 904 9:17
125 Ella MacKey Wicklow Kilcoole A.C. Wicklow 1005 9:21
126 Rubyrose McFeat Meath Dunboyne A.C. 938 9:33
127 Ciara Mooney Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 975 9:33
128 Ella Fahy Meath Na Fianna A.C. 941 9:38
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Boys Under 14

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Kian Leavy Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1060 10:28
2 Luke Byrne Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 1114 10:31
3 Joe Byrne Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 1118 10:34
4 Andrew Shaw Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1087 10:36
5 Peter Meegan Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1061 10:37
6 Seanie Dalton Meath Navan A.C. Meath 1069 10:40
7 Joseph O'Shea Wicklow Ashford A.C. Wicklow 1121 10:42
8 Michael Lawlor Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1016 10:43
9 William Fox Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 1030 10:44
10 Cathal Kearney Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1038 10:48
11 Jake Cullen Meath Tara A.C. Meath 1072 10:52
12 Eoin Quinn Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1089 10:53
13 Aaron Browne Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1107 10:53
14 Oisin Lane Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1088 10:58
15 Sam Smyth Westmeath East Westmeath A.C. Westmeath 1101 11:00
16 Ciaran Luby Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1090 11:04
17 Colin Smith Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1092 11:04
18 Rian Hogan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1091 11:11
19 Henry Farrell Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1034 11:12
20 Joseph Prendergast Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1125 11:13
21 Gavin Manning Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1036 11:13
22 T. J. Burke Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 1049 11:14
23 Alex Hughes Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 1040 11:15
24 Michael Spillane Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1014 11:18
25 Oisin Woolmington Wexford Craanford Harriers A.C. Wexford 1102 11:19
26 Paraic Deering Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1012 11:20
27 Peter Hamilton Kildare Kildare A.C. Kildare 395 11:21
28 Cathal O'Reilly Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 1032 11:21
29 Sean O'Connor Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 1066 11:22
30 Cian Murphy Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1078 11:23
31 Paddy Rafferty Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1094 11:25
32 Conor Keane Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 1104 11:28
33 Daire McDaid Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1082 11:29
34 Brian Farrell Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1096 11:31
35 Cian Flanagan Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1109 11:33
36 Adam O'Connor Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1112 11:36
37 Gerard Walsh Meath Bohermeen A.C. Meath 1062 11:37
38 Thomas O'Shea Wicklow Ashford A.C. Wicklow 1122 11:38
39 Kilian McLoughlin Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 1059 11:39
40 Ruairi Fagan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1093 11:41
41 Aaron Shorten Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1010 11:41
42 Ruairi Dunne Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1079 11:44
43 Lorcan Mullen Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1097 11:46
44 Joe Barrett Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 1105 11:47
45 James Coughlan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1083 11:52
46 Leon Sweeney Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1017 11:53
47 Joe Dowd Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1123 11:54
48 Josh Fenton Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1043 11:54
49 Donncha Hughes Louth Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Louth 1057 11:59
50 Ronan Hyland Laois Rosenallis Kilcavan A.C. Laois 1052 11:59
51 Brogan McAviney Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1037 12:00
52 James Foot Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1045 12:01
53 Michael Murphy Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1081 12:02
54 Ben McInerney Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 1029 12:03
55 Jamie Butler Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1019 12:05
56 Robert Finn Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1044 12:06
57 Liam Phibbs Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1018 12:08
58 Niall Brady Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1054 12:09
59 Sam Dawson Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1055 12:09
60 Ruairi Lyons Westmeath Athlone I.T. A.C. Westmeath 1095 12:14
61 Darragh Collins Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 1103 12:15
62 James Smith Meath Cilles A.C. Meath 1064 12:15
63 Danny Jones Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1124 12:19
64 Charlie Hackett Laois St. Michael's AC Laois 1048 12:19
65 James Hanlon Wexford Taghmon A.C. Wexford 1117 12:19
66 Liam Hyland Meath Cilles A.C. Meath 1063 12:21
67 Oran Hayes Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1023 12:21
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68 Kevin Martin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1098 12:26
69 Aidan Hennessy Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1115 12:26
70 Eoghan Hogan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1100 12:29
71 Eoin O'Toole Kildare St Coca's Kildare 96 12:31
72 Dylan O'Donovan Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1116 12:33
73 James McArdle Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1056 12:39
74 Ryan Cummins Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1042 12:41
75 Ryan Boland Wexford Croghan A.C. Wexford 1120 12:42
76 Ois?n Jago Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 1051 12:46
77 Mark Langtry Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1099 12:48
78 Daniel Hudson-Dolan Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1024 12:53
79 Daragh Brady Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1053 13:00
80 Diarmuid Finneran Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1084 13:06
81 Sean O'Dornan Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 1031 13:06
82 Liam O'Flaherty Wexford Kilmore A.C. Wexford 1113 13:08
83 Conor Murphy Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1111 13:09
84 David Holland Kilkenny Gowran A.C. 1035 13:09
85 Ryan Kielthy Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1110 13:10
86 Liam Reilly Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1077 13:10
87 Dylan Ellis Meath St. Andrew's A.C. Meath 1070 13:15
88 Hugh McGaley Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1027 13:19
89 Aidan Gill Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 1068 13:22
90 Patrick Brophy Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1073 13:22
91 Timothy Halton Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1074 13:45
92 Tom Wallace Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1086 14:20
93 Darragh Whelan Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 1106 14:26
94 Alex O'Reilly Meath St. Andrew's A.C. Meath 1071 14:40
95 Rory Ardiff Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1028 14:46
96 CiaráN McGee Meath Trim A.C. 1076 15:13
97 Michael Hegarty Meath Trim A.C. 1075 15:14
98 David Owens Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1080 16:02
99 David Byrne Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1033 17:16
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Girls Under 14

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Aine Kirwan Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1169 11:20
2 Corrine Kenny Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1131 11:21
3 Roisin Treacy Wicklow Ashford A.C. Wicklow 1276 11:22
4 Bea Drummond Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1235 11:26
5 Doireann Nifhlatharta Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1213 11:37
6 Neasa Reilly Louth Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Louth 1193 11:42
7 Ava O'Connor Laois Emo/Rath A.C. Laois 1183 11:47
8 Hannah O'Keeffe Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1173 11:48
9 Theresa Russell Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1199 11:49
10 Tara Ramasawmy Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1166 11:54
11 Caoimhe O'Brien Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1236 11:59
12 Lily Thorup Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1143 12:06
13 Niamh O'Reillly Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1228 12:14
14 Becky Fenlon Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 1185 12:15
14 Niamh McDonald Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 1178 12:15
16 Haley McCormack Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1144 12:19
17 Sarah Delaney Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 1179 12:23
18 Abbie Tyrrell Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1278 12:25
19 Ciara O'Keeffe Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1171 12:26
20 Evie Daly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1238 12:27
21 Caoinhe May Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1138 12:28
22 Isabelle Carroll Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1256 12:28
23 Eve Leacy Wicklow Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 1284 12:30
24 Orla Reidy Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1155 12:31
25 Abbie Sheridan Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 1192 12:32
26 Ciara Smith Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1239 12:34
27 Hanna Larkin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1231 12:35
28 Orla O'Keeffe Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1172 12:36
29 Meabh Killalea Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1245 12:36
30 Leighann Massey Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1222 12:38
31 Clodagh Foran Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1271 12:40
32 Jennifer Fidgeon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1241 12:40
33 Ailbhe Quinn Laois Portlaoise A.C. Laois 1184 12:41
34 Cara Martin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1230 12:41
35 Aimee Bell King Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1254 12:42
36 Ciara Moore Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1135 12:43
37 Sarahrose Merrick Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1139 12:45
38 Caoimhe Brady Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1237 12:46
39 Aisling Kelly Wexford Taghmon A.C. Wexford 1268 12:46
40 Eleanor Clancy Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1136 12:48
41 Eve O'Dwyer Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1159 12:49
42 Anna McArdle Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1201 12:52
43 Aoife Rattigan Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1150 12:53
44 Francesca Walshe Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1242 12:55
45 Nicole Frazer Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1207 12:55
46 Eve Byrne Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1272 12:56
47 Aisling McCabe Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 1216 12:57
48 Eabha Gilroy Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1145 12:58
49 Abby Gilsenan Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1161 12:59
50 Aine McDonald Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 1165 13:01
51 Kirsten Monaghan Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1152 13:01
52 Kate Byrne Wexford The Macamores A. C. Wexford 1270 13:01
53 Jessica Brennan Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 1180 13:03
54 Anna Cass Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1168 13:05
55 Aoife Campbell Westmeath Athlone I.T. A.C. Westmeath 1246 13:08
56 Ella Shanley Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1277 13:08
57 Kate Reilly Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1214 13:09
58 Niamh Delaney Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1146 13:10
59 Rebecca Travers Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1156 13:11
60 Megan O'Brien Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1279 13:13
61 Aoife Gallagher Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 1186 13:13
62 Zoe McEvoy Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1223 13:14
63 Sarah Jane O'Farrell Meath Fr. Murphy A.C. Meath 1215 13:15
64 Aoibhinn Crean Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 1250 13:15
65 Bonnie Bell King Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1255 13:17
66 Ella Hayes Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1137 13:17
67 Karla Cunningham Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1244 13:18
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68 Rachel Darby Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1243 13:21
69 Laura Mooney Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1232 13:22
70 Chanel O'Leary Wexford St. Pauls (Wexford) A.C. Wexford 1266 13:22
70 Laura Conneely Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1229 13:22
72 Katie Conlon Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1203 13:23
73 Katie Bookle Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 1164 13:23
74 Holly Brennan Meath Star of the Sea A.C. Meath 1218 13:24
75 Dearbhail Cuddy Laois Ballyfin A.C. Laois 1177 13:31
76 Lauren McConnell Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1210 13:31
77 Ciara Quinn Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1202 13:32
78 Alice Sheehan Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1147 13:33
79 Leah Mahon Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1221 13:34
80 Roisin Mulvihill Westmeath Athlone I.T. A.C. Westmeath 1247 13:34
81 Layla Hitchen Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1257 13:35
82 Abigail Dunne Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1142 13:36
83 Maud O'Shea Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1151 13:36
84 Cliodhna Nolan Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 1196 13:38
85 Hannah Roche-Kelly Wexford Taghmon A.C. Wexford 1269 13:40
86 Aisling Power Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1275 13:41
87 Jennifer Trainer Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 304 13:43
88 Aoife Carroll Carlow Carlow 1130 13:46
89 Dara Owens Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1260 13:47
90 Muirean Deegan Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 1262 13:50
91 Le? Murray Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1153 13:51
92 Niamh Cunningham Louth Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Louth 1194 13:51
93 Kate Jackman Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 1251 13:54
94 Nicole Barry Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1200 13:54
95 Emily Forrestal Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 1263 13:56
96 Sarah O'Donoghue Wexford St. Pauls (Wexford) A.C. Wexford 1267 14:02
97 Sarah Magee Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1209 14:03
98 Anna Griffin Meath Dunboyne A.C. 1208 14:04
99 Zara Hitchen Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1258 14:12

100 Erinn Shannon Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1274 14:13
101 Niamh Monahan Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1224 14:14
102 Laoise Mulcahy Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1149 14:16
103 Aoibhin Nifhlatharta Meath Dunboyne A.C. 1212 14:24
104 Anna Secka Meath St. Andrew's A.C. Meath 1217 14:36
105 Ava Murphy Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1133 14:37
106 Bonniemay McFeat Meath Dunboyne A.C. 1211 14:41
107 Muireann Fitzpatrick Wexford Croghan A.C. Wexford 1252 14:49
108 Jennifer Nugent Meath Trim A.C. 1226 14:50
109 Olive McGarry Wexford Croghan A.C. Wexford 1253 14:52
110 Ava Costello Meath Trim A.C. 1219 14:59
111 Sorcha Cleary Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 1195 14:59
112 Jessica Welsh Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1197 15:02
113 Isobel Churchouse Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 1182 15:03
114 Rachel McEnroe Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1154 15:06
115 Enya Conroy Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1281 15:13
116 Aoife Tyrrell Offaly Edenderry A.C. Offaly 1227 17:04
117 Joely Gibney-Elliot Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 1264 17:26
118 Katie Clarke Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 1157 28:35
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Boys Under 16

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Mark Milner Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1373 13:02
2 Jamie Battle Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1387 13:20
3 Christopher Whittle Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1372 13:25
4 Jack Moran Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1382 13:27
5 Cian Kelly Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 1340 13:32
6 Adam Fitzpatrick Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1325 13:40
7 Aaron Donnelly Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1331 13:41
8 Shane Ferris Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1305 13:41
9 Shay McEvoy Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1327 13:48
10 Ruarcan O'Gibne Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 1343 13:49
11 Cian May Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 1304 13:53
12 Cian McDonald Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 1335 13:55
13 John Whitelaw Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1381 13:55
14 Enda Gaffney Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1389 13:56
15 James Boland Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 1395 13:57
16 Dylan Tarmey Wicklow Parnell A.C. Wicklow 1401 13:59
17 James Kearney Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1326 14:05
18 Kacper Jan Kapturkiewicz Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1374 14:08
19 Eoin O'Connor Kildare Kildare A.C. Kildare 1306 14:12
20 Ben Jones Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1399 14:12
21 James Nolan Louth Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1346 14:15
22 Eoin Walsh Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1333 14:20
23 Brian Todd Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1376 14:22
24 Killian Hogan Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny 1320 14:25
25 Aaron Mangan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1375 14:27
26 David Ward Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1303 14:28
27 Lorcan Hughes Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 1344 14:29
28 Danny O'Brien Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1349 14:29
29 James Byrne Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1392 14:30
30 Conor McHugh Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1383 14:33
31 Conor Matthews Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1348 14:34
32 Samuel Delaney Wexford St. Pauls (Wexford) A.C. Wexford 1397 14:39
33 Harley Fox Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1300 14:40
34 David O'Carroll Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1321 14:46
35 Johnny Collins Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1324 14:49
36 Jordan McDonnell Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1379 14:51
37 Brian Martin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1384 14:55
38 Thomas Breen Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 1396 14:58
39 Cian Martin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1377 14:58
40 Tim O'Brien Wicklow Parnell A.C. Wicklow 1403 15:00
41 Curtis Lee Laois Mountmellick A.C Laois 1406 15:01
42 Kevin Burns Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1323 15:02
43 Cormac Canning Louth Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1345 15:04
44 Jamie Campbell Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1317 15:07
45 Shane McNerney Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1318 15:08
46 Dara Mulvihill Westmeath Athlone I.T. A.C. Westmeath 1390 15:10
47 Darragh Cunningham Meath Fr. Murphy A.C. Meath 1367 15:12
48 Ciaran Smith Meath Cilles A.C. Meath 1363 15:19
49 Oscar Rogan Meath Bohermeen A.C. Meath 1358 15:20
50 Colm Murphy Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1328 15:23
51 Oisin Hughes Louth Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Louth 1342 15:25
52 Andrew Conway Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1378 15:35
53 Sean Sheridan Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 1338 15:39
54 Lorcan Kelly Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1393 15:47
55 Thomas Reilly Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 1366 15:52
56 Cathal Connaughton Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 1337 15:56
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57 Adam Dunne Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1388 16:05
58 Eoin O'Sullivan Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1309 16:07
58 Joseph Hanlon Wexford Taghmon A.C. Wexford 1398 16:07
60 Gavin Doyle Meath Cilles A.C. Meath 1361 16:07
61 Ryan Sheridan Meath Bohermeen A.C. Meath 1359 16:11
62 Finn Reilly Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 1350 16:17
63 Ciaran Connolly Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1308 16:20
64 David Phibbs Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1314 16:23
65 Cillian Gormley Meath Bohermeen A.C. Meath 1356 16:29
66 Patrick Keogh Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1394 16:37
67 Adam Holden Laois Mountmellick A.C Laois 1405 16:37
68 Adam O'Shaughnesey Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 1336 16:40
69 David White Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1364 16:54
70 Kenneth Doyle Meath Cilles A.C. Meath 1362 17:01
71 Colin Grennan Laois Rosenallis Kilcavan A.C. Laois 1339 17:02
72 Thomas Dunne Laois Ballyfin A.C. Laois 1334 17:14
73 Tony Roe Wexford D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 1391 17:15
74 Darragh McDonald Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 1330 17:38
75 Andrew Hession Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1310 17:53
76 Thomas Davis Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1307 17:54
77 Gearoid McGee Meath Trim AC Meath 1368 17:59
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Girls Under 16

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Claire Rafter Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1465 15:02
2 Aoife Darby Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1472 15:13
3 Amy O'Brien Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1493 15:16
4 Susan Glennon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1470 15:23
5 Sarah Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 1453 15:28
6 Danielle Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1467 15:32
7 Annie McEvoy Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1430 15:32
8 Ella Richardson Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1435 15:42
9 Eva Roche Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1411 15:48
10 Andrea Brady Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1471 15:52
11 Eva Cummins Louth Boyne A.C. Louth 1443 15:55
12 Ruth Kennedy Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 1428 16:08
13 Daria Fidgeon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1474 16:16
14 Laura Shaw Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1473 16:34
15 Nicola Duffy Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1448 16:35
16 Sarah O'Connor Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1492 16:39
17 Orla Fennelly Laois Oughaval A.C. Laois 1438 16:41
18 Petra Reilly Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 1450 16:45
19 Hannah Gilligan Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1460 16:45
20 Ainem Phelan Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1434 16:46
21 Ciara Murphy Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1412 16:54
22 Tara McGuinness Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 1441 16:56
23 Niamh Rafter Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1466 16:57
24 Emma Neary Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 1457 16:59
25 Rebecca Balfe Laois Emo/Rath A.C. Laois 1487 17:02
26 Rachel Cornally Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1475 17:10
27 Caitriona Kennedy Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1477 17:12
28 Kate Nurse Kildare Suncroft A.C. Kildare 1424 17:14
29 Aoife Allen Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1426 17:16
30 Holly Byrne Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 1494 17:16
31 Aine Burke Kildare St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 1422 17:18
32 Sinead O'Keeffe Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1433 17:20
33 Katie Mallon Louth Glenmore A.C. Louth 1437 17:32
34 Elysia Greene Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1476 17:34
35 Mairead Crean Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 1482 17:35
36 Catherine Doyle Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 1410 17:36
37 Caragh Hayes Kildare Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1413 17:37
38 Aoife Thorpe Meath Fr. Murphy A.C. Meath 1452 17:39
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39 Abigail Farmer Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1414 17:40
40 Grainne Cullen Meath Bohermeen A.C. Meath 1446 17:42
41 Issey Shine Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1436 17:46
42 Ciara Galvin Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. Meath 1449 17:50
43 Molly Aspell Kildare Newbridge A.C. Kildare 1421 17:56
44 Katie Murphy Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 1491 17:58
45 Hannah Grant Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1417 17:59
46 Sarah Glennon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath 1479 17:59
47 Jessica Ryan Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1488 18:01
48 Nell Murphy Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 1432 18:12
49 Megan Cullen Wexford Croghan A.C. Wexford 1486 18:15
50 Mia Ryan Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 1489 18:19
51 Amy Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 1454 18:26
52 Eimear Fagan Meath Na Fianna A.C. Meath 1456 18:37
53 Adanya Hott Kildare Crookstown Millview Kildare 1420 18:42
54 Kate Grant Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1416 18:46
55 Kira O'Brien Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1418 18:55
56 Lainey Gilsenan Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 1427 18:59
57 Amy Manning Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 1485 19:04
58 Sarah Babiker Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1419 19:17
59 Lillian Brady Meath Trim A.C. Meath 1459 19:31
60 Cathriona Mooney Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 1483 19:32
61 Direann Cullen Wexford Croghan A.C. Wexford 1444 19:42
62 Katie Walsh Laois Portlaoise A.C. Laois 1439 20:00
63 Linda Lawlor Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 1429 20:06
64 Niamh Whelan Kildare Naas A.C. Kildare 1415 20:36
65 Sonia Mooney Wexford Adamstown A.C. Wexford 1484 20:57
66 Niamh McGuinness Louth Ardee & District A.C. Louth 1440 21:27
67 Martha Brickland Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 1469 21:28
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BOYS U18, U19 & MJ

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Chinie Izuchukwu Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. MJ Offaly 60 20:07
2 Peter Lynch Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. MU19 Kilkenny 25 20:16
3 Shane Hughes Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU18 Westmeath 64 20:22
4 Jamie Wall Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. MU18 Carlow 9 20:29
5 Enda Cloake Wexford Menapians A.C. MU19 Wexford 79 20:39
6 Paddy Maher Meath Dunshaughlin MU18 Meath 47 20:43
7 Patrick Shaw Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU18 Westmeath 62 20:44
8 Tom O'Keeffe Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. MJ Kilkenny 27 20:45
9 Eoin Smyth Meath Cushinstown MU18 Meath 46 20:50
10 Oisin O'Gibne Louth Boyne A.C. MU18 Louth 42 20:52
11 Jack Tyas Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU18 Westmeath 66 21:02
12 Eamonn Murphy Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. MU18 Carlow 2 21:06
13 Oisin Quinn Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU19 Westmeath 73 21:09
14 Eoin Reidy Kildare St. Coca's A.C. MU18 Kildare 14 21:10
15 Liam Tyas Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU19 Westmeath 70 21:16
16 Jack Boylan Louth Dunleer A.C. MU18 Louth 43 21:18
17 Diarmud McKeown Louth Dunleer A.C. MU18 Louth 44 21:22
18 Sean Power Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. MU19 Kilkenny 38 21:26
19 John Fitzsimons Kildare Kildare A.C. MU18 Kildare 11 21:29
20 Jarlath Jordan Meath Tara MU18 Meath 49 21:32
21 Oran O'Flaherty Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. MU18 Carlow 3 21:33
22 Cormac Buggy Kilkenny Gowran A.C. MJ Kilkenny 30 21:37
23 Andrew O'Brien Kildare Kildare A.C. MJ Kildare 22 21:43
24 Ciaran Crowther Meath Ratoath MU18 Meath 48 21:51
25 Jonathan Crowley Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. MU18 Kilkenny 34 21:53
26 Eoin O'Dwyer Kilkenny Gowran A.C. MU18 Kilkenny 31 21:57
27 Niall Harvey Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. MU18 Carlow 7 22:03
28 Michael Moran Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU18 Westmeath 63 22:08
29 Seamus English-Hayden Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. MU18 Carlow 4 22:14
30 Rory Kelly Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. MU18 Wicklow 78 22:16
31 James Power Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. MU19 Kilkenny 37 22:28
32 Mathew Molloy Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. MJ Offaly 57 22:32
33 Glen Gaffney Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU19 Westmeath 69 22:35
34 Fergus Crilly - Mcentee Meath Rathkenny MU18 Meath 50 22:40
35 John Halton Meath Trim MU18 Meath 51 22:44
36 Michael Malone Kildare St. Coca's A.C. MJ Kildare 13 22:46
37 Robert Hewson Kildare Kildare A.C. MJ Kildare 23 22:47
38 Domhnell O'Farrell Laois Portlaoise A.C MU18 Laois 40 22:47
39 Dean Holmes Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. MU18 Carlow 6 22:48
40 Cian Fitzpatrick Laois St. Michael's AC MJ Laois 39 23:02
41 Liam Murphy Kildare Le Chéile A.C. MU18 Kildare 19 23:17
42 David Foley Kildare Le Chéile A.C. MU18 Kildare 17 23:20
43 Paul Gill Meath Na Fiana MU18 Meath 54 23:24
44 Luke Fitzpatrick Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. MU19 Kilkenny 29 23:36
45 Jonathon Nangle Meath Trim MU18 Meath 52 23:59
46 Dion Whelan-Moore Kildare Newbridge A.C. MU18 Kildare 15 24:05
47 Oliver Mullaly Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. MJ Kilkenny 36 24:16
48 Liam Turner Wexford D.M.P. A.C. MU18 Wexford 75 24:28
49 Ethan Dunican Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. MJ Offaly 58 24:35
50 Kevin Murphy Carlow ? MU18 Carlow 10 24:37
51 Aaron Redmond Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. MJ Kilkenny 35 25:01
52 Craig Byrne Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. MJ Kilkenny 26 25:01
53 Gerrard Godley Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. MJ Offaly 59 25:08
54 Fionn Marum Laois Portlaoise A.C MJ Laois 775 25:11
55 James Cribbin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. MU18 Westmeath 67 25:24
56 Gerard Quinn Kildare Le Chéile A.C. MU18 Kildare 20 25:30
57 Connor Butler Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. MJ Offaly 56 25:42
58 Luke O'Connor Kilkenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. MJ Kilkenny 28 26:48
59 Evan White Meath Rathkenny MU18 Meath 55 27:06
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GIRLS U18, U19 & FJ

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Emma O'Brien Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. FU18 Wicklow 153 14:39
2 Deirdre Healy Meath Ratoath AC FU19 Meath 127 14:46
3 Laura Whitelaw Westmeath Mullingar Harriers FU18 Westmeath 138 14:57
4 Lauren Dermody Kilkenny Castlecomer A.C. FU19 Kilkenny 109 14:57
5 Ruth O'Hara kildare Naas A.C. FU18 102 14:58
6 Alanna Bate Westmeath Mullingar Harriers FU18 Westmeath 139 15:00
7 Louise Stack Laois Portlaoise A.C. FU18 Laois 119 15:14
8 Siobhan Delaney kildare Naas A.C. FU19 107 15:22
9 Hana Blake Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. FU18 Wicklow 149 15:24
10 Rose Finnegan Meath Bohermeen A.C. FU18 Meath 124 15:34
11 Ailbhe Flynn Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. FU18 Wicklow 152 15:36
12 Emily Grennan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. FU19 Offaly 134 15:38
13 Ciara O'Connor Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. FU19 Offaly 135 15:39
14 Sheila Byrne Wicklow Parnell A.C. FJ Wicklow 164 15:52
15 Nicola Sheridan Meath Bohermeen A.C. FJ 148 15:53
16 Richael Browne Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. FU18 Wicklow 156 15:59
17 Niamh Quinn Laois Portlaoise A.C. FJ Laois 120 16:06
18 Nicole Devitt Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. FU18 Wicklow 150 16:08
19 Cara Todd Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. FU18 Offaly 129 16:10
20 Susie McParland Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. FU18 Wicklow 157 16:10
21 Nadine Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. FU19 Offaly 133 16:16
22 Chloe Harte Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. FU18 Offaly 130 16:21
23 Martha Reidy Meath Fr. Murphy AC FU18 Meath 125 16:31
24 Katie Daly Wexford Kilmore A.C. FU18 Wexford 155 16:39
25 Annalise Crean Wexford Adamstown A.C. FU18 Wexford 147 16:45
26 Aisling Roche kildare Naas A.C. FU18 103 16:50
27 Ailis O'Shea Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. FU18 Kilkenny 110 17:25
28 Lauren O'Byrne Wicklow Parnell A.C. FU18 Wicklow 163 17:36
29 Aoibhinn Lawlor Laois Rosenallis Kilcavan A.C. FU18 Laois 122 17:40
30 Katie Conroy Wicklow Greystones & District A.C. FU19 Wicklow 166 17:57
31 Maeve Maher Laois St. Abban's A.C. FU18 Laois 128 18:02
32 Rachel Butler Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. FU19 Kilkenny 337 18:11
33 Ruth Murphy kildare Naas A.C. FU19 106 18:17
34 Rachel Glennon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers FU18 Westmeath 144 18:32
35 Orlaith Flanagan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers FU18 Westmeath 141 18:32
36 Michelle McCormack Westmeath Mullingar Harriers FU18 Westmeath 136 18:34
37 Katie O'Connor Wicklow Parnell A.C. FU18 Wicklow 162 19:24
38 Amy Walsh Laois Portlaoise A.C. FU18 Laois 121 19:49
39 Charlotte Walsh Laois Portlaoise A.C. FU18 Laois 748 20:05
40 Anne Marie Moloney Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. FU18 Kilkenny 117 20:14
41 Lauren Ryan Wicklow Inbhear Dee A.C. FU18 Wicklow 154 23:03
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Novice Men

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Colin Maher Laois Ballyfin A.C. Laois 210 20:04
2 Pablo Sanchez Dublin Crusaders A.C Dublin 172 20:18
3 Barry Murphy Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 209 20:19
4 Michael Kiely Dublin Crusaders A.C Dublin 173 20:20
5 David O'Connor Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 208 20:47
6 Noel Kennedy Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 242 20:59
7 Sam Allen Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 194 21:02
8 Padraig Berry Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 230 21:05
9 James Hoare Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 205 21:10
10 Jonathon Daly Westmeath Mullinagr Harriers Westmeath 257 21:13
11 Emmet O'Briain Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 197 21:16
12 Garret Dunne Dublin Crusaders A.C Dublin 171 21:22
13 Jason Miley Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 207 21:25
14 Micheal Kelly Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 170 21:30
15 Martin Askins Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 245 21:34
16 Stephen Conroy Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 204 21:34
17 Garry Cantwell Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 215 21:41
18 Myles Gibbons Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 241 21:44
19 Martin Hoare Kildare Celbridge A.C. Kildare 206 21:46
20 Thomas Dunne Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 213 21:47
21 Kevin Curran Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 176 21:53
22 Trevor Corcoran Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 169 21:59
23 Donal Flannery Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. Wicklow 254 22:01
24 Paul Gibbons Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 248 22:11
25 Brendan Donagher Offaly Naomh Mhuire A.C Offaly 794 22:16
26 Mike Conneely Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 236 22:16
27 Conor McCarthy Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 177 22:17
28 Bernard Fortune Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 246 22:20
29 Andrew Maguire Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 377 22:22
30 James Tyrrell Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 218 22:25
31 Diarmuid O'Sullivan Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 187 22:29
32 Fechin Heery Meath St. Brigid s Meath 223 22:30
33 Calvin Deacon Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 233 22:34
34 Dennis Moynihan Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 243 22:36
35 Ian McCormack Westmeath Mullinagr Harriers Westmeath 258 22:38
36 Sean McDaid Meath St. Brigid s Meath 228 22:39
37 Sadanand McGee Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 178 22:41
38 Jim O'Malley Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 247 22:44
39 Andrew Dowse Wexford Croghan A.C. Wexford 251 22:44
40 John Joe Galvin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 232 22:53
41 John Parker Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 183 22:55
42 Shane Russell Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 193 22:56
43 James Nolan Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 216 23:07
44 Ken Archbold Carlow St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 168 23:14
45 David Leonard Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 249 23:17
46 Gary Park Dublin Crusaders A.C Dublin 174 23:22
47 Jimmy Coughlan Offaly Naomh Mhuire A.C Offaly 795 23:23
48 John Kirwan Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 214 23:24
49 Noel Burke Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Laois 212 23:31
50 Luke Butler Wexford United Striders A.C. Wexford 240 23:33
51 Aran Murphy Laois St. Abban's A.C. Laois 219 23:44
52 Allan Clarke Meath St. Brigid s Meath 224 23:49
53 Darren Butler Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 229 23:54
54 Padraig Ryan Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 191 23:58
55 Peter O'Brien Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 184 24:16
56 Stephen O'Brien Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 185 24:22
57 Clemont Roux Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin 190 24:34
58 Adrian Delaney Offaly Naomh Mhuire A.C Offaly 796 25:36
59 Neville Cunningham Offaly Naomh Mhuire A.C Offaly 237 26:05
60 John Flaherty Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 392 26:14
61 Philip Mathews Dublin Crusaders A.C Dublin 175 26:33
62 Brian Betson Offaly Naomh Mhuire A.C Offaly 799 26:41
63 Laurence Briody Meath St. Brigid s Meath 746 27:50
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Novice Ladies

Pl. Name County Club Co. Team Bib Time
1 Marie Snell Kildare Newbridge A.C. Kildare 287 14:57
2 Ciara Rooney Meath Navan A.C. Meath 313 15:06
3 Karla Doran Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 275 15:12
4 Emilia Dan Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 318 15:22
5 Sally Forristal Kilkenny St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 288 15:27
6 Kim Hickey Cork Donore Harriers 274 15:29
7 Valerie McGuinness Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin 282 15:32
8 Laura Buckley Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 314 15:33
9 Mary Horgan Dublin Crusaders Dublin 261 15:40
10 Sharon Cleer Kilkenny Gowran A.C. 303 15:47
11 Ailbhe O'Driscoll-Collins Dublin Crusaders Dublin 262 15:49
12 Noreen Brouder Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1513 15:52
13 Claire Nifhaircheallaigh Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 317 15:53
14 Aoife Quigley Dublin Crusaders Dublin 264 15:57
15 Clare Sullivan Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin 281 16:00
16 Louise Gaffney Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin 285 16:03
17 Megan Morrissey Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 297 16:04
18 Aine Cotter Louth Dunleer A.C. Louth 312 16:05
19 Sinead Rigney Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 324 16:05
20 Ashling Swaine Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 277 16:07
21 Eva McNelis Meath Dunboyne A.C. Meath 316 16:13
22 Bronagh Elliott Dublin Donore Harriers Dublin 276 16:14
23 Amy Wright Dublin Crusaders Dublin 263 16:16
24 Shona keane Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1510 16:22
25 Fionnuala Cleary Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 322 16:26
26 Maeve Larkin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 323 16:27
27 Nicole O'Malley Kildare St. Coca's Kildare 334 16:27
28 Aoife O'Connor Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 292 16:35
29 Orla Kennedy Dublin Crusaders Dublin 265 16:37
30 Maeve O'Connor Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 293 16:42
31 Eleanor Kenedy Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 298 16:44
32 Aisling O'Connor Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin 280 16:47
33 Maura Bambrick Kilkenny Gowran A.C. Kilkenny 299 16:51
34 Helena Walsh Dublin Crusaders Dublin 268 16:56
35 Edel Haverty Dublin Crusaders Dublin 266 17:16
36 Rebecca Fleming Dublin Crusaders Dublin 267 17:22
37 Ailis Fagan Dublin Crusaders Dublin 273 17:25
38 Bronagh Kearns Kilkenny St. Senan's (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny 291 17:26
39 Tara Rathigan Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1511 17:27
40 Naise Waldron Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1515 17:31
41 Brigid Fox Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 325 17:32
42 Louise Redmond Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Wexford 330 17:39
43 Tara McKinney Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 326 17:40
44 Margaret Crowley Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1512 17:51
45 Catherine Mulleady Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1516 17:52
46 Paula O'Byrne Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. Wicklow 333 18:02
47 Emer Kenny Dublin Crusaders Dublin 270 18:16
48 Rhona McGrath Dublin Crusaders Dublin 271 18:20
49 Charlotte Abbott Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 321 18:21
50 Michelle Ryan Kilkenny Gowran A.C. 302 18:23
51 Niamh O'Shea Kilkenny Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 294 18:30
52 Sinead Leavy Kildare Le Chéile AC Kildare 286 18:30
53 Siobhan O'Dwyer Kilkenny Gowran A.C. 301 18:41
54 Maura Ginity Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1519 18:52
55 Gemma White Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1517 19:09
56 Aggie Buckley Dublin Sportsworld Dublin 1514 19:56
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Master Men Overall

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Mick Traynor Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 225 20:00
2 Niall Lynch Dublin Donore Harriers M40 Dublin 376 20:04
3 Paul Buckley Offaly Ferbane A.C. M35 Offaly 482 20:28
4 Damien Lawless Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 542 20:32
5 David Keenan Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 403 20:35
6 Tony O'Reilly Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 422 20:42
7 Brian Byrne Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 402 20:44
8 Patrick Kelly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M35 Westmeath 514 20:50
9 Phil Killgannon Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 365 20:51
10 Paul Campbell Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 407 20:53
11 Paul Archbold Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 401 20:54
12 Mick Fogarty Offaly Ferbane A.C. M35 Offaly 484 20:56
13 Damien Martin Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 116 20:57
14 Noel Kelly Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 Offaly 300 20:57
15 Owen Connolly Laois St. Michael's AC M35 Laois 417 20:58
16 John McGrath Wexford United Striders A.C. M40 Wexford 529 21:01
17 Mark Caroll Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M35 Westmeath 505 21:02
18 Phelim Glynn Meath Dunboyne A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 469 21:05
19 Mark Hackett Laois St. Michael's AC M40 Laois 416 21:10
20 Aengus Burke Laois Portlaoise A.C. M50 Laois 424 21:11
21 Liam Dunne Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. M40 Laois 438 21:15
22 Ciaran O'Dwyer Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M40 Meath 445 21:16
23 Wes O'Brien Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M35 Dublin 99 21:17
24 Michael Coyle Kildare Naas A.C. M35 Kildare 411 21:18
25 Stephen Kelly Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M35 Dublin 386 21:20
26 Billy Hanley Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 344 21:21
27 Ciaran Reilly Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 340 21:23
28 John Fenlon Laois St. Abban's A.C. M35 Laois 428 21:26
29 Riobaird Miller Laois Ballyfin A.C. M40 Laois 419 21:28
30 Gerard Gavin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M40 Westmeath 516 21:30
31 Noel Marum Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 423 21:31
32 Tom McGrath Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 50+ 520 21:33
33 Colm Fitzgerald Laois Portlaoise A.C. M35 Laois 420 21:34
34 Kieran Gallagher Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M35 Dublin 348 21:35
35 Michael Murphy Offaly Ferbane A.C. M40 Offaly 487 21:36
36 Mike Griffin Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 341 21:41
37 Ted Flannelly Wexford United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 524 21:45
38 Pat Foley Wexford Croghan A.C. M35 Wexford 437 21:46
39 James McCormack Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 421 21:47
40 Kevin Murphy Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M50 Wexford 535 21:48
41 Brendan Beere Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 342 21:48
42 Eddie Garry Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M35 Offaly 497 21:51
43 Laimonas Rondza Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M35 Dublin 391 21:51
44 Sean MacSeoin Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M40 Dublin 351 21:55
45 John Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 490 21:56
46 Gavin Curran Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 345 22:00
47 Patrick Marshall Laois Portlaoise A.C. M35 Laois 425 22:00
48 Tim Richards Meath Dunboyne A.C. M40 Meath 202 22:01
49 Ciaran Carr Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 404 22:01
50 Ollie Donnelly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 518 22:13
51 Paul Farrell Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M35 Dublin 349 22:16
52 Christopher Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 491 22:18
53 Pat O'Callaghan Wexford United Striders A.C. M50 Wexford 531 22:19
54 Ger Power Wexford Kilmore A.C. M35 Wexford 534 22:21
55 David O'Connell Meath Bohermeen A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 470 22:23
56 Paul O'Connell Dublin Sportsworld M40 Dublin 369 22:25
57 Glen Finlay Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M45 Offaly 500 22:26
58 Alan Dalton Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 540 22:34
59 Mick Jordan Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M40 Wexford 538 22:37
60 Martin McDonald Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. M55 Laois 435 22:43
61 Michael Cunninham Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 368 22:44
62 Mel Hilliard Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M45 Dublin 350 22:46
63 Paul Spollen Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M35 Dublin 354 22:47
64 Derek Hunter Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 467 22:47
65 David Fagan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 519 22:50
66 Dave Grange Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M40 Dublin 98 22:50
67 Pedro Lopez Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 405 22:56
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68 Ruary Martin Meath Star of the Sea A.C. M40 Meath 449 22:59
69 David McCann Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M40 Meath 453 23:01
70 John Clarke Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M35 Dublin 226 23:01
71 Niall Foley Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M45 Meath 450 23:02
72 Joe Casey Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M50 Dublin 50+ 355 23:07
73 Brian Kelly Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 167 23:08
74 Cormac Minnick Meath Na Fianna A.C. M40 Meath 451 23:08
75 Bob Lawlor Kildare Naas A.C. M50 Kildare 414 23:09
76 Decky Madden Offaly Ferbane A.C. M45 Offaly 485 23:09
77 Thomas Bishop Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M50 Dublin 50+ 356 23:09
78 Liam McGlynn Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 Westmeath 50+ 521 23:10
79 Packie Enright Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 361 23:13
80 Paddy Mangan Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 455 23:17
81 Paul Brown Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M40 Wexford 537 23:19
82 Martin Keenan Dublin Sportsworld M40 Dublin 370 23:22
83 Brendan Abbott Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 489 23:23
84 Dessie Shorten Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M55 552 23:25
85 Francis Mollen Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 496 23:31
86 Alan King Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M35 Dublin 387 23:33
87 Mel Carthy Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 517 23:34
88 John Cullen Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M60 Dublin 50+ 88 23:37
89 James Carton Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 338 23:37
90 Anthony Gillen Dublin Sportsworld M45 Dublin 367 23:38
91 Richard Galvin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 Offaly 502 23:39
92 Ger Lynam Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M35 Offaly 498 23:40
93 Peter McEvoy Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M45 Dublin 388 23:46
94 Daniel Delaney Meath Star of the Sea A.C. M45 Meath 457 23:53
95 Johnny Feery Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M55 Offaly 50+ 492 23:55
96 John Monaghan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M35 Offaly 499 24:03
97 Dave Gargan Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M40 Dublin 97 24:11
98 Matthew Blyth Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 343 24:12
99 Peter Nugent Dublin Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 380 24:13

100 David Gorry Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M45 Offaly 501 24:14
101 Tom Cuddy Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M55 Dublin 50+ 358 24:15
102 Noel Conway Dublin Donore Harriers M40 Dublin 375 24:17
103 Mark Saunders Meath Trim A.C. M40 Meath 441 24:19
104 Paul Kelly Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 546 24:19
105 John O'Connor Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M50 Wexford 536 24:21
106 Colm Stafford Wexford United Striders A.C. M50 Wexford 530 24:27
107 Pat Payne Meath Na Fianna A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 476 24:31
108 John McHugh Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M55 Dublin 50+ 360 24:36
109 Anthony Corrigan Meath South O'Hanlon A.C. M35 Meath 454 24:40
110 Paddy Parrott Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M55 Dublin 352 24:48
111 Rory Farrell Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 Offaly 503 24:52
112 Mark Woodger Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M45 Dublin 353 24:53
113 Tony Dunne Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 90 24:57
114 Michael Cygax Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 227 24:58
115 Jim Browne Dublin Sportsworld M50 Dublin 50+ 373 24:59
116 Mark McGrath Wexford Croghan A.C. M40 Wexford 436 25:01
117 Thomas Breheny Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 91 25:02
118 Mike McCarthy Laois Ballyfin A.C. M45 Laois 434 25:16
119 Sean Kinnane Meath Dunboyne A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 479 25:23
120 Clive Quinn Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M35 Wicklow 543 25:25
121 Brian Conway Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 362 25:26
122 Terry Kavanagh Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M60 550 25:33
123 Des Gill Dublin Donore Harriers M45 Dublin 379 25:39
124 John Todd Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M65 Offaly 50+ 493 25:40
125 Joe Holton Meath Na Fianna A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 477 26:03
126 Pat Collins Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M65 Dublin 50+ 86 26:08
127 Eoin O'Brien Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 363 26:10
128 Philip Burke Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M40 Westmeath 515 26:13
129 Noel Walsh Meath Bohermeen A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 478 26:15
130 Andrew Reilly Meath Trim A.C. M35 444 26:16
131 Joe Walsh Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 844 26:21
132 Peter Knaggs Dublin Sportsworld M45 Dublin 393 26:27
133 Aj Cotter Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 544 26:29
134 Jose Chappa Dublin Sportsworld M40 Dublin 364 26:35
135 John Reidy Meath Fr. Murphy A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 480 26:37
136 Ciaran Tobin Meath Trim A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 460 26:43
137 Noel Buckley Offaly Ferbane A.C. M35 Offaly 483 26:51
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138 Martin Brogan Meath Trim A.C. M50 462 27:02
139 Joe Cooper Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M60 Dublin 50+ 87 27:06
140 Gerry Halton Kildare Naas A.C. M60 Kildare 413 27:12
141 Albert Keenan Kildare Newbridge A.C. M65 Kildare 410 27:16
142 Gavin Kelly Wexford United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 526 27:21
143 Philip Kerr Dublin Sportsworld M55 Dublin 50+ 371 27:24
144 Paul Hegarty Meath Trim A.C. M40 442 27:42
145 Ray Carpenter Dublin Sportsworld M50 Dublin 50+ 372 27:44
146 John Frier Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 158 27:48
147 Aidan Rafferty Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 Westmeath 50+ 522 27:53
148 David Flynn Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M40 Dublin 383 28:25
149 James O'Donoghue Offaly Edenderry A.C. M45 Offaly 481 28:43
150 Brian Cully Meath Trim A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 461 28:55
151 John McGowan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M60 Offaly 50+ 495 29:23
152 Paul Mahon Offaly Edenderry A.C. M35 Offaly 504 29:42
153 Greg Duggan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M55 Westmeath 50+ 510 29:43
154 Frank Kilrane Offaly Edenderry A.C. M65 Offaly 488 29:59
155 Mark Bate Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 339 30:32
156 Ger Kilmurray Offaly Edenderry A.C. M50 Offaly 506 30:34
157 Andrew Quinn Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M55 Westmeath 50+ 523 30:44
158 Maurice Creagh Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M65 Westmeath 50+ 512 31:22
159 Jim Langan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M70 Offaly 50+ 494 34:31
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Master Men M35

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Paul Buckley Offaly Ferbane A.C. M35 Offaly 482 20:28
2 David Keenan Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 403 20:35
3 Brian Byrne Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 402 20:44
4 Patrick Kelly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M35 Westmeath 514 20:50
5 Phil Killgannon Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 365 20:51
6 Paul Campbell Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 407 20:53
7 Paul Archbold Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 401 20:54
8 Mick Fogarty Offaly Ferbane A.C. M35 Offaly 484 20:56
9 Owen Connolly Laois St. Michael's AC M35 Laois 417 20:58
10 Mark Caroll Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M35 Westmeath 505 21:02
11 Wes O'Brien Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M35 Dublin 99 21:17
12 Michael Coyle Kildare Naas A.C. M35 Kildare 411 21:18
13 Stephen Kelly Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M35 Dublin 386 21:20
14 John Fenlon Laois St. Abban's A.C. M35 Laois 428 21:26
15 Colm Fitzgerald Laois Portlaoise A.C. M35 Laois 420 21:34
16 Kieran Gallagher Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M35 Dublin 348 21:35
17 Mike Griffin Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 341 21:41
18 Pat Foley Wexford Croghan A.C. M35 Wexford 437 21:46
19 Eddie Garry Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M35 Offaly 497 21:51
20 Laimonas Rondza Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M35 Dublin 391 21:51
21 Gavin Curran Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 345 22:00
22 Patrick Marshall Laois Portlaoise A.C. M35 Laois 425 22:00
23 Ciaran Carr Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 404 22:01
24 Paul Farrell Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M35 Dublin 349 22:16
25 Ger Power Wexford Kilmore A.C. M35 Wexford 534 22:21
26 Michael Cunninham Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 368 22:44
27 Paul Spollen Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M35 Dublin 354 22:47
28 Pedro Lopez Kildare Newbridge A.C. M35 Kildare 405 22:56
29 John Clarke Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M35 Dublin 226 23:01
30 Packie Enright Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 361 23:13
31 Alan King Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M35 Dublin 387 23:33
32 Ger Lynam Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M35 Offaly 498 23:40
33 John Monaghan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M35 Offaly 499 24:03
34 Matthew Blyth Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M35 Dublin 343 24:12
35 Peter Nugent Dublin Donore Harriers M35 Dublin 380 24:13
36 Anthony Corrigan Meath South O'Hanlon A.C. M35 Meath 454 24:40
37 Clive Quinn Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M35 Wicklow 543 25:25
38 Brian Conway Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 362 25:26
39 Eoin O'Brien Dublin Sportsworld M35 Dublin 363 26:10
40 Andrew Reilly Meath Trim A.C. M35 444 26:16
41 Noel Buckley Offaly Ferbane A.C. M35 Offaly 483 26:51
42 Paul Mahon Offaly Edenderry A.C. M35 Offaly 504 29:42

Master Men M40

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Niall Lynch Dublin Donore Harriers M40 Dublin 376 20:04
2 Damien Lawless Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 542 20:32
3 Noel Kelly Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 Offaly 300 20:57
4 John McGrath Wexford United Striders A.C. M40 Wexford 529 21:01
5 Mark Hackett Laois St. Michael's AC M40 Laois 416 21:10
6 Liam Dunne Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. M40 Laois 438 21:15
7 Ciaran O'Dwyer Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M40 Meath 445 21:16
8 Billy Hanley Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 344 21:21
9 Ciaran Reilly Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 340 21:23
10 Riobaird Miller Laois Ballyfin A.C. M40 Laois 419 21:28
11 Gerard Gavin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M40 Westmeath 516 21:30
12 Michael Murphy Offaly Ferbane A.C. M40 Offaly 487 21:36
13 Brendan Beere Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M40 Dublin 342 21:48
14 Sean MacSeoin Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M40 Dublin 351 21:55
15 Tim Richards Meath Dunboyne A.C. M40 Meath 202 22:01
16 Paul O'Connell Dublin Sportsworld M40 Dublin 369 22:25
17 Alan Dalton Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M40 Wicklow 540 22:34
18 Mick Jordan Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M40 Wexford 538 22:37
19 Dave Grange Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M40 Dublin 98 22:50
20 Ruary Martin Meath Star of the Sea A.C. M40 Meath 449 22:59
21 David McCann Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M40 Meath 453 23:01
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22 Cormac Minnick Meath Na Fianna A.C. M40 Meath 451 23:08
23 Paul Brown Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M40 Wexford 537 23:19
24 Martin Keenan Dublin Sportsworld M40 Dublin 370 23:22
25 Richard Galvin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 Offaly 502 23:39
26 Dave Gargan Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M40 Dublin 97 24:11
27 Noel Conway Dublin Donore Harriers M40 Dublin 375 24:17
28 Mark Saunders Meath Trim A.C. M40 Meath 441 24:19
29 Rory Farrell Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M40 Offaly 503 24:52
30 Mark McGrath Wexford Croghan A.C. M40 Wexford 436 25:01
31 Philip Burke Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M40 Westmeath 515 26:13
32 Jose Chappa Dublin Sportsworld M40 Dublin 364 26:35
33 Paul Hegarty Meath Trim A.C. M40 442 27:42
34 David Flynn Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M40 Dublin 383 28:25

Master Men M45

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Tony O'Reilly Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 422 20:42
2 Noel Marum Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 423 21:31
3 Tom McGrath Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 50+ 520 21:33
4 Ted Flannelly Wexford United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 524 21:45
5 James McCormack Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 421 21:47
6 Ollie Donnelly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 518 22:13
7 Glen Finlay Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M45 Offaly 500 22:26
8 Mel Hilliard Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M45 Dublin 350 22:46
9 David Fagan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 519 22:50
10 Niall Foley Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M45 Meath 450 23:02
11 Decky Madden Offaly Ferbane A.C. M45 Offaly 485 23:09
12 Mel Carthy Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 517 23:34
13 James Carton Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 338 23:37
14 Anthony Gillen Dublin Sportsworld M45 Dublin 367 23:38
15 Peter McEvoy Dublin Balbriggan & District A.C M45 Dublin 388 23:46
16 Daniel Delaney Meath Star of the Sea A.C. M45 Meath 457 23:53
17 David Gorry Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M45 Offaly 501 24:14
18 Paul Kelly Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M45 Wicklow 546 24:19
19 Mark Woodger Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M45 Dublin 353 24:53
20 Mike McCarthy Laois Ballyfin A.C. M45 Laois 434 25:16
21 Des Gill Dublin Donore Harriers M45 Dublin 379 25:39
22 Joe Walsh Laois Portlaoise A.C. M45 Laois 844 26:21
23 Peter Knaggs Dublin Sportsworld M45 Dublin 393 26:27
24 Gavin Kelly Wexford United Striders A.C. M45 Wexford 526 27:21
25 James O'Donoghue Offaly Edenderry A.C. M45 Offaly 481 28:43
26 Mark Bate Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M45 Westmeath 339 30:32

Master Men M50

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Mick Traynor Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 225 20:00
2 Damien Martin Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 116 20:57
3 Phelim Glynn Meath Dunboyne A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 469 21:05
4 Aengus Burke Laois Portlaoise A.C. M50 Laois 424 21:11
5 Kevin Murphy Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M50 Wexford 535 21:48
6 John Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 490 21:56
7 Christopher Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 491 22:18
8 Pat O'Callaghan Wexford United Striders A.C. M50 Wexford 531 22:19
9 David O'Connell Meath Bohermeen A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 470 22:23
10 Derek Hunter Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 467 22:47
11 Joe Casey Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M50 Dublin 50+ 355 23:07
12 Brian Kelly Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 167 23:08
13 Bob Lawlor Kildare Naas A.C. M50 Kildare 414 23:09
14 Thomas Bishop Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M50 Dublin 50+ 356 23:09
15 Liam McGlynn Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 Westmeath 50+ 521 23:10
16 Brendan Abbott Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 489 23:23
17 Francis Mollen Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M50 Offaly 50+ 496 23:31
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18 John O'Connor Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. M50 Wexford 536 24:21
19 Colm Stafford Wexford United Striders A.C. M50 Wexford 530 24:27
20 Pat Payne Meath Na Fianna A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 476 24:31
21 Tony Dunne Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M50 Dublin 50+ 90 24:57
22 Michael Cygax Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 227 24:58
23 Jim Browne Dublin Sportsworld M50 Dublin 50+ 373 24:59
24 Sean Kinnane Meath Dunboyne A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 479 25:23
25 Noel Walsh Meath Bohermeen A.C. M50 Meath 50+ 478 26:15
26 Aj Cotter Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M50 Wicklow 544 26:29
27 Martin Brogan Meath Trim A.C. M50 462 27:02
28 Ray Carpenter Dublin Sportsworld M50 Dublin 50+ 372 27:44
29 John Frier Dublin Raheny Shanmrock A.C M50 Dublin 50+ 158 27:48
30 Aidan Rafferty Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M50 Westmeath 50+ 522 27:53
31 Ger Kilmurray Offaly Edenderry A.C. M50 Offaly 506 30:34

Master Men M55

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Martin McDonald Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. M55 Laois 435 22:43
2 Paddy Mangan Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 455 23:17
3 Dessie Shorten Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M55 552 23:25
4 Johnny Feery Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M55 Offaly 50+ 492 23:55
5 Tom Cuddy Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M55 Dublin 50+ 358 24:15
6 John McHugh Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M55 Dublin 50+ 360 24:36
7 Paddy Parrott Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M55 Dublin 352 24:48
8 Thomas Breheny Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M55 Dublin 50+ 91 25:02
9 Joe Holton Meath Na Fianna A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 477 26:03
10 John Reidy Meath Fr. Murphy A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 480 26:37
11 Ciaran Tobin Meath Trim A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 460 26:43
12 Philip Kerr Dublin Sportsworld M55 Dublin 50+ 371 27:24
13 Brian Cully Meath Trim A.C. M55 Meath 50+ 461 28:55
14 Greg Duggan Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M55 Westmeath 50+ 510 29:43
15 Andrew Quinn Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M55 Westmeath 50+ 523 30:44

Master Men M60

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 John Cullen Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M60 Dublin 50+ 88 23:37
2 Terry Kavanagh Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. M60 550 25:33
3 Joe Cooper Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M60 Dublin 50+ 87 27:06
4 Gerry Halton Kildare Naas A.C. M60 Kildare 413 27:12
5 John McGowan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M60 Offaly 50+ 495 29:23

Master Men M65

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 John Todd Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M65 Offaly 50+ 493 25:40
2 Pat Collins Dublin Liffey Valley A.C. M65 Dublin 50+ 86 26:08
3 Albert Keenan Kildare Newbridge A.C. M65 Kildare 410 27:16
4 Frank Kilrane Offaly Edenderry A.C. M65 Offaly 488 29:59
5 Maurice Creagh Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. M65 Westmeath 50+ 512 31:22

Master Men M70

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Jim Langan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. M70 Offaly 50+ 494 34:31
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Masters Ladies Overall

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Jackie Carty Wexford Kilmore A.C. F40 Wexford 663 14:39
2 Paula Grant Laois Portlaoise A.C. F40 Laois 583 14:50
3 Sharon Grant Laois Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 584 15:01
4 Derval Devanney Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F40 Dublin 561 15:23
5 Mary Hanley Meath Na Fianna A.C. F45 618 15:26
6 Ruth Kelly Dublin Sportsworld F40 Dublin 571 15:29
7 Nita McLoughlin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F35 Offaly 636 15:38
8 Pippa Hackett Laois St. Michael's AC F40 Laois 581 15:48
9 Donna Mahon Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F40 Dublin 562 15:53
10 Florence Curley Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 554 15:56
11 Aisling Kirwan Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. F40 Wicklow 672 16:00
12 Karen Costello Louth Dunleer A.C. F35 Louth 600 16:00
13 Geraldine Gill Meath Bohermeen A.C. F40 Meath 604 16:01
14 Emily Waldron Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. F35 Wexford 665 16:04
15 Karen O'Hanlon Meath Dunboyne A.C. F40 Meath 601 16:06
16 Catherine Murphy Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. F45 Wexford 664 16:10
17 Monica Corcoran Laois St. Michael's AC F40 Laois 582 16:23
18 Ann Hunter Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 615 16:27
19 Breda Daly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F40 Westmeath 655 16:31
20 Caroline Donnellan Offaly Edenderry A.C. F40 Offaly 646 16:33
21 Ursula Byrne Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. F45 Meath 612 16:37
22 Maura Dervin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F50 Westmeath 658 16:38
23 Ruth O'Loughlin Kildare Naas A.C. F35 Kildare 579 16:40
24 Rebecca Carolan Louth Boyne A.C. F40 Louth 590 16:42
25 Mary Watters Meath Navan AC F50 Meath 50+ 622 16:43
26 Carol Costello Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. F40 Wicklow 670 16:43
27 Sarah White Meath Star of the Sea A.C. F40 Meath 626 16:49
28 Vanessa Sallier Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F40 Dublin 563 16:51
29 Stephanie Bergin Dublin Sportsworld F35 Dublin 569 16:52
30 Lillian Lawless Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F45 Wexford 668 16:55
31 Laura Cotter Meath Trim A.C. F40 Meath 628 16:56
32 Jean McEvoy Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. F40 Laois 588 16:57
33 Aoife Parrella Meath Star of the Sea A.C. F35 Meath 625 17:01
34 Brigie Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. F45 Meath 616 17:04
35 Lynette Ó Murchú Meath Trim A.C. F35 Meath 632 17:15
36 Emelda Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. F45 Meath 617 17:20
37 Mary Kennedy Wexford Croghan A.C. F40 Wexford 589 17:21
38 Karen Behan Dublin Donore Harriers F35 Dublin 558 17:22
39 Margo Dowling Laois St. Abban's A.C. F40 Laois 307 17:24
40 Briget Daly Meath Bohermeen A.C. F35 Meath 603 17:27
41 Ciara Bowe Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F40 Wexford 667 17:29
42 Julia Hackett Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 555 17:36
43 Janette Strickland Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 556 17:40
44 Ciara Devitt Meath Dunboyne A.C. F35 Meath 609 17:42
45 Miriam McCormack Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F50 Dublin 50+ 566 17:49
46 Sonya Foley Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. F40 Meath 614 17:54
47 Elysia M cCormack Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F35 Offaly 594 17:56
48 Laura Flynn Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F50 Dublin 50+ 564 17:56
49 Cliona Kenny Kildare Naas A.C. F35 Kildare 580 17:57
50 Zo? Melling Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F45 Dublin 565 17:59
51 Mary Daly Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 642 18:02
52 Ann Higgins Dublin Sportsworld F50 Dublin 50+ 577 18:04
53 Nuala Moran Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F50 Westmeath 660 18:05
54 Roisin Bell Meath Dunboyne A.C. F40 Meath 602 18:05
55 Angela Eustace Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 557 18:06
56 Belinda Kehoe Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F35 Wexford 666 18:10
57 Paula Murray Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F45 Westmeath 656 18:12
58 Mary Galvin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F55 Offaly 50+ 645 18:14
59 Charlotte Stevens Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. F50 Wicklow 673 18:15
60 Deirdre Brennan Laois St. Abban's A.C. F40 Laois 310 18:15
61 Mairead Moore Laois St. Abban's A.C. F40 Laois 309 18:18
62 Helen Ingram Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F60 Dublin 50+ 567 18:22
63 Martina Costello Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F35 Offaly 638 18:22
64 Bernie Kavanagh Meath Trim A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 631 18:31
65 Una Mollen Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F45 Offaly 637 18:33
66 Sandra Gowran Dublin Sportsworld F40 Dublin 568 18:35
67 Deirdre Farrell Meath Star of the Sea A.C. F45 624 18:37
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68 Martina Conlon Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 644 18:44
69 Teresa Cromwell Meath Navan AC F40 1128 18:44
70 Paula Hegarty Meath Trim A.C. F40 630 18:45
71 Sharon Farrell Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. F35 Dublin 560 18:50
72 Frances Deegan Laois Portlaoise A.C. F40 Laois 586 18:53
73 Mary Carr Meath Trim A.C. F35 627 18:55
74 Aileen Melody Dublin Sportsworld F50 Dublin 50+ 576 18:56
75 Marie Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 643 18:57
76 Marie Reilly Meath Navan AC F60 Meath 50+ 621 18:59
77 Amanda McDonald Laois Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 745 19:03
78 Louise Hayes Meath Trim A.C. F35 629 19:08
79 Hilary Duncan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F40 Offaly 641 19:15
80 Anna Duggan Laois Portlaoise A.C. F45 Laois 587 19:16
81 Eimear O'Hanlon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F45 Westmeath 593 19:18
82 Anna Carrigan Dublin Sportsworld F45 Dublin 573 19:21
83 Catherina McCabe Na Fianna A.C. F45 Meath 396 19:23
84 Ann Nichol Waugh Laois St. Abban's A.C. F50 Laois 311 19:32
85 Maria Cuddy Laois Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 585 19:38
86 Margaret Neary Meath Na Fianna A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 620 19:44
87 Marrion Morris Meath Bohermeen A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 607 19:53
88 Angela Bourke Meath Trim A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 634 19:57
89 Ellen Lavin Dublin Sportsworld F50 Dublin 50+ 578 20:06
90 Ann-Marie Sheehan Meath Dunboyne A.C. F45 611 20:14
91 Deirdre Donoghue Offaly Edenderry A.C. F40 Offaly 647 20:45
92 Sinead Mullally Offaly Edenderry A.C. F40 Offaly 648 20:55
93 Emma Parkinson Meath Trim A.C. F40 Meath 633 21:10

Masters Ladies F35

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Sharon Grant Laois Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 584 15:01
2 Nita McLoughlin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F35 Offaly 636 15:38
3 Karen Costello Louth Dunleer A.C. F35 Louth 600 16:00
4 Emily Waldron Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. F35 Wexford 665 16:04
5 Ruth O'Loughlin Kildare Naas A.C. F35 Kildare 579 16:40
6 Stephanie Bergin Dublin Sportsworld F35 Dublin 569 16:52
7 Aoife Parrella Meath Star of the Sea A.C. F35 Meath 625 17:01
8 Lynette Ó Murchú Meath Trim A.C. F35 Meath 632 17:15
9 Karen Behan Dublin Donore Harriers F35 Dublin 558 17:22
10 Briget Daly Meath Bohermeen A.C. F35 Meath 603 17:27
11 Ciara Devitt Meath Dunboyne A.C. F35 Meath 609 17:42
12 Elysia M cCormack Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F35 Offaly 594 17:56
13 Cliona Kenny Kildare Naas A.C. F35 Kildare 580 17:57
14 Belinda Kehoe Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F35 Wexford 666 18:10
15 Martina Costello Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F35 Offaly 638 18:22
16 Sharon Farrell Dublin Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. F35 Dublin 560 18:50
17 Mary Carr Meath Trim A.C. F35 627 18:55
18 Amanda McDonald Laois Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 745 19:03
19 Louise Hayes Meath Trim A.C. F35 629 19:08
20 Maria Cuddy Laois Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 585 19:38
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Masters Ladies F40

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Jackie Carty Wexford Kilmore A.C. F40 Wexford 663 14:39
2 Paula Grant Laois Portlaoise A.C. F40 Laois 583 14:50
3 Derval Devanney Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F40 Dublin 561 15:23
4 Ruth Kelly Dublin Sportsworld F40 Dublin 571 15:29
5 Pippa Hackett Laois St. Michael's AC F40 Laois 581 15:48
6 Donna Mahon Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F40 Dublin 562 15:53
7 Florence Curley Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 554 15:56
8 Aisling Kirwan Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. F40 Wicklow 672 16:00
9 Geraldine Gill Meath Bohermeen A.C. F40 Meath 604 16:01
10 Karen O'Hanlon Meath Dunboyne A.C. F40 Meath 601 16:06
11 Monica Corcoran Laois St. Michael's AC F40 Laois 582 16:23
12 Breda Daly Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F40 Westmeath 655 16:31
13 Caroline Donnellan Offaly Edenderry A.C. F40 Offaly 646 16:33
14 Rebecca Carolan Louth Boyne A.C. F40 Louth 590 16:42
15 Carol Costello Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. F40 Wicklow 670 16:43
16 Sarah White Meath Star of the Sea A.C. F40 Meath 626 16:49
17 Vanessa Sallier Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F40 Dublin 563 16:51
18 Laura Cotter Meath Trim A.C. F40 Meath 628 16:56
19 Jean McEvoy Laois Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. F40 Laois 588 16:57
20 Mary Kennedy Wexford Croghan A.C. F40 Wexford 589 17:21
21 Margo Dowling Laois St. Abban's A.C. F40 Laois 307 17:24
22 Ciara Bowe Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F40 Wexford 667 17:29
23 Julia Hackett Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 555 17:36
24 Janette Strickland Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 556 17:40
25 Sonya Foley Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. F40 Meath 614 17:54
26 Roisin Bell Meath Dunboyne A.C. F40 Meath 602 18:05
27 Angela Eustace Dublin Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 557 18:06
28 Deirdre Brennan Laois St. Abban's A.C. F40 Laois 310 18:15
29 Mairead Moore Laois St. Abban's A.C. F40 Laois 309 18:18
30 Sandra Gowran Dublin Sportsworld F40 Dublin 568 18:35
31 Teresa Cromwell Meath Navan AC F40 1128 18:44
32 Paula Hegarty Meath Trim A.C. F40 630 18:45
33 Frances Deegan Laois Portlaoise A.C. F40 Laois 586 18:53
34 Hilary Duncan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F40 Offaly 641 19:15
35 Deirdre Donoghue Offaly Edenderry A.C. F40 Offaly 647 20:45
36 Sinead Mullally Offaly Edenderry A.C. F40 Offaly 648 20:55
37 Emma Parkinson Meath Trim A.C. F40 Meath 633 21:10

Masters Ladies F45

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Mary Hanley Meath Na Fianna A.C. F45 618 15:26
2 Catherine Murphy Wexford Slaney Olympic A.C. F45 Wexford 664 16:10
3 Ursula Byrne Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. F45 Meath 612 16:37
4 Lillian Lawless Wexford Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. F45 Wexford 668 16:55
5 Brigie Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. F45 Meath 616 17:04
6 Emelda Clarke Meath Na Fianna A.C. F45 Meath 617 17:20
7 Zo? Melling Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F45 Dublin 565 17:59
8 Paula Murray Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F45 Westmeath 656 18:12
9 Una Mollen Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F45 Offaly 637 18:33
10 Deirdre Farrell Meath Star of the Sea A.C. F45 624 18:37
11 Anna Duggan Laois Portlaoise A.C. F45 Laois 587 19:16
12 Eimear O'Hanlon Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F45 Westmeath 593 19:18
13 Anna Carrigan Dublin Sportsworld F45 Dublin 573 19:21
14 Catherina McCabe Na Fianna A.C. F45 Meath 396 19:23
15 Ann-Marie Sheehan Meath Dunboyne A.C. F45 611 20:14
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Masters Ladies F50

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Ann Hunter Meath Dunshaughlin A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 615 16:27
2 Maura Dervin Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F50 Westmeath 658 16:38
3 Mary Watters Meath Navan AC F50 Meath 50+ 622 16:43
4 Miriam McCormack Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F50 Dublin 50+ 566 17:49
5 Laura Flynn Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F50 Dublin 50+ 564 17:56
6 Mary Daly Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 642 18:02
7 Ann Higgins Dublin Sportsworld F50 Dublin 50+ 577 18:04
8 Nuala Moran Westmeath Mullingar Harriers A.C. F50 Westmeath 660 18:05
9 Charlotte Stevens Wicklow Slí Cualann A.C. F50 Wicklow 673 18:15
10 Bernie Kavanagh Meath Trim A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 631 18:31
11 Martina Conlon Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 644 18:44
12 Aileen Melody Dublin Sportsworld F50 Dublin 50+ 576 18:56
13 Marie Donegan Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 643 18:57
14 Ann Nichol Waugh Laois St. Abban's A.C. F50 Laois 311 19:32
15 Margaret Neary Meath Na Fianna A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 620 19:44
16 Marrion Morris Meath Bohermeen A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 607 19:53
17 Angela Bourke Meath Trim A.C. F50 Meath 50+ 634 19:57
18 Ellen Lavin Dublin Sportsworld F50 Dublin 50+ 578 20:06

Masters Ladies F55

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Mary Galvin Offaly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F55 Offaly 50+ 645 18:14

Masters Ladies F60

Pl. Name County Club Age Co. Team Bib Time
1 Helen Ingram Dublin Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. F60 Dublin 50+ 567 18:22
2 Marie Reilly Meath Navan AC F60 Meath 50+ 621 18:59


